Chief Judge Order 20-02 Fourteenth Judicial District State of Colorado

CONCERNING EMERGENCY FILINGS WITH THE COURT	ORDER
--	-------

This Chief Judge Order replaces Chief Judge Directive 13-1.

This Order is intended to create a uniform procedure for the Combined Courts in the Fourteenth Judicial District. The Clerk of Court in each location is hereby given the authority to allow emergency pleadings and proposed orders to be emailed or faxed, in their discretion, to the court, on a case-by-case basis. If such pleading is deemed not to be an emergency, the party may still file the pleading by mail or in person at the Clerk's Office during business hours.

Dated this 28th day of February, 2020

Michael A. O'Hara, Chief Judge